## Government of Himachal Pradesh General Administration Department B Section

No.: GAD-B(F)5-2/2014

Dated: 26-8 -

2017.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to extend the tenure of Himachal Pradesh Brahmin Kalyan Board constituted under the Chairmanship of Hon'ble Chief Minister notified vide Notification No. SJE-B-F(5)-7/2008 Dated 12-2-2014 for the period of another 3 years i.e w.e.f. 12-2-2017 onwards.

## By Order

Addl. Chief Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No.: As above

Dated:

26-8- 2017.

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to :-

- 1. The Chief Secretary, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Secretary to Governor, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 3. The Pr. Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P. Shimla-2.
- 4. The PS to Chief Minister, H.P. Shimla-2.
- 5. The PS to all the Minister/CPS/PS, H.P.Shimla-2.
- 6. The PS to Speaker/Deputy Speaker, Vidhan Sabha, HP. Shimla-4.
- 7. All the Administrative Secretary to the Government of H.P. Shimla-2.
- 8. The Director, Social Justice & Empowerment, SDA Complex, Shimla-2.
- 9. All the HODs/Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.
- 10. All the members of the H.P. Brahmin Kalyan Board (List Attached)
- 11. The controller of Printing & Stationary, Himachal Pradesh Govt. Press, Shimla-5 for publication in the Rajpatra(Extra Ordinary).

12. Guard File.

(Surinder Kumar)

Deputy Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone No. 0177-2622186

5